

Emery County Commission

Emery County is actively seeking (1) citizens interested in filling (1) positions on the Emery County Special Service District #1 Board.

The vacancy is for a 1 1/2-year unexpired term to fulfill a previous board member's term beginning Dec. 1, 2024, and ending 05-31-2026. There is a high preference for a Central-located citizen. You are required to live within Emery County boundaries.

You may obtain a volunteer form online at emerycounty.com and submit it there or at the Clerk/Auditor's Office during regular business hours. The volunteer form will need to be returned to the Clerk/Auditor's Office, 75 E Main Street, PO Box 629, Castle Dale, Utah, 84513 by **Friday, Nov 15, 2024**, by the close of business.